1
XG4Flat Cable Connectors
The Mainstream of Circuit Board
Connectors conforming MIL Standards
with Improved Design.
■ Our new production system improves reliability.
■ Space-saving Box-type Plugs (XG4C) available.
■ IDC Plugs (XG4E) can be used for relaying.

50 77.6 64.0 77.0 68.1 60.96
60 90.3 76.7 89.7 80.8 73.66
64 95.3 81.7 94.7 85.8 78.74
XG4M-@@30 (one polarity guide)
XG4M-@@31 (all others)
■ Mating Diagrams for XG4M
XG4U + XG4M + XG4C (with straight terminals)
XG4U + XG4M + XG4C (with right-angle terminals)
(Locked)
(Unlocked)
No. of
contacts
No. of polarity
guides
Socket and Strain Relief Sets (See note 1.) Socket with Open-end Cover (See note 2.) Strain Relief with Locks
10 0 XG4M-1031-U XG4M-1031 XG4U-1004
1 XG4M-1030-U XG4M-1030
14 1 XG4M-1430-U XG4M-1430 XG4U-1404
16 1 XG4M-1630-U XG4M-1630 XG4U-1604
20 1 XG4M-2030-U XG4M-2030 XG4U-2004
26 1 XG4M-2630-U XG4M-2630 XG4U-2604
30 1 XG4M-3030-U XG4M-3030 XG4U-3004
34 1 XG4M-3430-U XG4M-3430 XG4U-3404
40 1 XG4M-4030-U XG4M-4030 XG4U-4004
50 1 XG4M-5030-U XG4M-5030 XG4U-5004
2 (See note 3.) XG4M-5031-U XG4M-5031
60 1 XG4M-6030-U XG4M-6030 XG4U-6004
2 (See note 3.) XG4M-6031-U XG4M-6031
64 1 XG4M-6430-U XG4M-6430 XG4U-6404
2 (See note 3.) XG4M-6431-U XG4M-6431
4 Flat Cable Connectors XG4
XG4M MIL Sockets
■ Dimensions (Unit: mm)

14 22.3 15.24
16 24.9 17.78
20 30.0 22.86
26 37.6 30.48
30 42.7 35.56
34 47.7 40.64
40 55.4 48.26
50 68.1 60.96
60 80.8 73.66
64 85.8 78.74
No. of
contacts
No. of polarity
guides
Socket and Strain Relief Set (See note 1.) Socket with Open-end Cover (See note 2.) Strain Relief for the XG4M
10 0 XG4M-1031-T XG4M-1031 XG4T-1004
1 XG4M-1030-T XG4M-1030
14 1 XG4M-1430-T XG4M-1430 XG4T-1404
16 1 XG4M-1630-T XG4M-1630 XG4T-1604
20 1 XG4M-2030-T XG4M-2030 XG4T-2004
26 1 XG4M-2630-T XG4M-2630 XG4T-2604
30 1 XG4M-3030-T XG4M-3030 XG4T-3004
34 1 XG4M-3430-T XG4M-3430 XG4T-3404
40 1 XG4M-4030-T XG4M-4030 XG4T-4004
50 1 XG4M-5030-T XG4M-5030 XG4T-5004
2 (See note 3.) XG4M-5031-T XG4M-5031
60 1 XG4M-6030-T XG4M-6030 XG4T-6004
2 (See note 3.) XG4M-6031-T XG4M-6031
64 1 XG4M-6430-T XG4M-6430 XG4T-6404
2 (See note 3.) XG4M-6431-T XG4M-6431
Flat Cable Connectors XG4 5
XG4A MIL Plugs with Long Locks (MIL Standards)
■ Dimensions (Unit: mm)

50 82.8 68.3 60.96 72.6 78.7 97.2
60 95.5 81.0 73.66 85.3 91.4 109.9
64 100.6 86.1 78.74 90.4 96.5 115.0
6 Flat Cable Connectors XG4
■ Ordering Information
Use in Combination with Strain-relief Sockets.
Note: Polarizing slot pitch is 22.86 mm.
No. of
contacts
No. of
polarizing
slots
Plugs with straight DIP terminals Plugs with right-angle DIP terminals
10 0 XG4A-1071 XG4A-1074
1 XG4A-1031 XG4A-1034
14 1 XG4A-1431 XG4A-1434
16 1 XG4A-1631 XG4A-1634
20 1 XG4A-2031 XG4A-2034
26 1 XG4A-2631 XG4A-2634
30 1 XG4A-3031 XG4A-3034
34 1 XG4A-3431 XG4A-3434
40 1 XG4A-4031 XG4A-4034
50 1 XG4A-5031 XG4A-5034
2 (See note.) XG4A-5071 XG4A-5074
60 1 XG4A-6031 XG4A-6034
2 (See note.) XG4A-6071 XG4A-6074
64 1 XG4A-6431 XG4A-6434
2 (See note.) XG4A-6471 XG4A-6474
Flat Cable Connectors XG4 7
XG4A MIL Plugs with Short Locks
■ Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Straight DIP terminals Right-angle DIP terminals

50 82.8 68.3 60.96 72.6 78.7 91.2
60 95.5 81.0 73.66 85.3 91.4 103.9
64 100.6 86.1 78.74 90.4 96.5 109.0
8 Flat Cable Connectors XG4
■ Ordering Information
Use in combination with sockets without strain-relief.
Note: Polarizing slot pitch is 22.86 mm.
No. of
contacts
No. of
polarizing
slots
Plugs with straight DIP terminals Plugs with right-angle DIP terminals
10 0 XG4A-1072 XG4A-1075
1 XG4A-1032 XG4A-1035
14 1 XG4A-1432 XG4A-1435
16 1 XG4A-1632 XG4A-1635
20 1 XG4A-2032 XG4A-2035
26 1 XG4A-2632 XG4A-2635
30 1 XG4A-3032 XG4A-3035
34 1 XG4A-3432 XG4A-3435
40 1 XG4A-4032 XG4A-4035
50 1 XG4A-5032 XG4A-5035
2 (See note.) XG4A-5072 XG4A-5075
60 1 XG4A-6032 XG4A-6035
2 (See note.) XG4A-6072 XG4A-6075
64 1 XG4A-6432 XG4A-6435
2 (See note.) XG4A-6472 XG4A-6475
Flat Cable Connectors XG4 9
XG4A MIL Plugs without Lock Levers (Lock Levers
mounted later)
■ Dimensions (Unit: mm)

64 100.6 86.1 78.74 90.4 96.5
10 Flat Cable Connectors XG4
■ Ordering Information
Note: Polarity slot pitch is 22.86 mm.
Lock Levers
• This series of Connectors allows you to attach Lock Levers on
Right-angle Terminal Plugs after automated soldering is completed.
• Lock Levers can be easily mounted simply by manually pushing
them in.
Note: The left and right Lock Levers are identical. One pair is needed
for each Plug.
Attachment after Soldering
• Long Levers interfere with automated mounting.
• Long Levers are in the way when boards are packed.
↓
• These problems are resolved using Connectors with Long Levers
that can be attached after soldering is completed.
No. of
contacts
No. of
polarizing
slots
Plugs with straight DIP terminals Plugs right-angle DIP terminals
10 0 XG4A-1073 XG4A-1076
1 XG4A-1033 XG4A-1036
14 1 XG4A-1433 XG4A-1436
16 1 XG4A-1633 XG4A-1636
20 1 XG4A-2033 XG4A-2036
26 1 XG4A-2633 XG4A-2636
30 1 XG4A-3033 XG4A-3036
34 1 XG4A-3433 XG4A-3436
40 1 XG4A-4033 XG4A-4036
50 1 XG4A-5033 XG4A-5036
2 (See note.) XG4A-5073 XG4A-5076
60 1 XG4A-6033 XG4A-6036
2 (See note.) XG4A-6073 XG4A-6076
64 1 XG4A-6433 XG4A-6436
2 (See note.) XG4A-6473 XG4A-6476
Type Model
Long Lock Levers XG4Z-0010
Short Lock Levers XG4Z-0011
XG4Z-0010
Long Lock Lever
XG4Z-0011
Short Lock Lever
Flat Cable Connectors XG4 11
XG4A 2-tier Plugs with Long Lock
■ Dimensions (Unit: mm)
■ Ordering Information
Note: 1. Set containing a stopper, mounting screw (assembled with
washer) and nut.
Screw size: M2.6 x 20 mm
2. Polarizing slot pitch is 22.86 mm.
No. of
contacts
No. of
polarizing
slots
Model No. of
contacts
No. of
polarity slots
Model
10 × 2 0 XG4A-1079-A 40 × 2 1 XG4A-4039-A
1 XG4A-1039-A
14 × 2 1 XG4A-1439-A 50 × 2 1 XG4A-5039-A
16 × 2 1 XG4A-1639-A 2 (See note 2.) XG4A-5079-A
20 × 2 1 XG4A-2039-A 60 × 2 1 XG4A-6039-A
26 × 2 1 XG4A-2639-A 2 (See note 2.) XG4A-6079-A
30 × 2 1 XG4A-3039-A 64 × 2 1 XG4A-6439-A
34 × 2 1 XG4A-3439-A 2 (See note 2.) XG4A-6479-A
Mounting holes (bottom view)
0.635 × 0.635
Two, 2.65 dia.
Stopper (For connecting top and bottom connectors)

2. Use with the supplied Semi-cover. Hood Cover cannot be used.
3. Polarity slot pitch is 22.86 mm.
No. of contacts No. of polarity slots Model XG4M for flat cable
(See note 1.)
XG5M-N for
discrete wire
(See note 2.)
10 × 2 0 XG4A-1079-A XG4M-1031 XG5M-103@-N
1 XG4A-1039-A XG4M-1030 XG5M-103@-N
14 × 2 1 XG4A-1439-A XG4M-1430 XG5M-143@-N
16 × 2 1 XG4A-1639-A XG4M-1630 XG5M-163@-N
20 × 2 1 XG4A-2039-A XG4M-2030 XG5M-203@-N
26 × 2 1 XG4A-2639-A XG4M-2630 XG5M-263@-N
30 × 2 1 XG4A-3039-A XG4M-3030 XG5M-303@-N
34 × 2 1 XG4A-3439-A XG4M-3430 XG5M-343@-N
40 × 2 1 XG4A-4039-A XG4M-4030 XG5M-403@-N
50 × 2 1 XG4A-5039-A XG4M-5030 XG5M-503@-N
2 (See note 3.) XG4A-5079-A XG4M-5031
60 × 2 1 XG4A-6039-A XG4M-6030 XG5M-603@-N
2 (See note 3.) XG4A-6079-A XG4M-6031
64 × 2 1 XG4A-6439-A XG4M-6430 XG5M-643@-N
2 (See note 3.) XG4A-6479-A XG4M-6431
■ Cable Number and
Contact Position
Cable and Corresponding Contact Number

Strain Relief
14 Flat Cable Connectors XG4
■ Ordering Information
IDC Plugs
Use Long-lock Plugs together with Strain-relief Sockets, and use Short-lock Plugs together with Non-strain-relief Sockets.
Note: 1. Strain Relief sold separately.
2. Polarity slot pitch is 22.86 mm.
■ Cable Number and Contact Position
No. of
contacts
No. of
polarizing
slots
Long-lock Plugs with Open-end Covers
(See note 1.)
Short-lock Plugs with Open-end Covers
(See note 1.)
Strain Reliefs for XG4E
10 0 XG4E-1071 XG4E-1072 XG4S-1004
1 XG4E-1031 XG4E-1032
14 1 XG4E-1431 XG4E-1432 XG4S-1404
16 1 XG4E-1631 XG4E-1632 XG4S-1604
20 1 XG4E-2031 XG4E-2032 XG4S-2004
26 1 XG4E-2631 XG4E-2632 XG4S-2604
30 1 XG4E-3031 XG4E-3032 XG4S-3004
34 1 XG4E-3431 XG4E-3432 XG4S-3404
40 1 XG4E-4031 XG4E-4032 XG4S-4004
50 1 XG4E-5031 XG4E-5032 XG4S-5004
2 (See note 2.) XG4E-5071 XG4E-5072
60 1 XG4E-6031 XG4E-6032 XG4S-6004
2 (See note 2.) XG4E-6071 XG4E-6072
64 1 XG4E-6431 XG4E-6432 XG4S-6404
2 (See note 2.) XG4E-6471 XG4E-6472
Socket (mated side) Right-angle Terminal Plug (terminal side)
Plug (XG4E) Straight Terminal Plug (terminal side)
Triangular mark
Cable mark

the cable mark side as shown on the right.
Flat Cable Connectors XG4 15
XG4C Box-type Plugs
■ Dimensions (Unit: mm)
■ Ordering Information
Note: 1. Polarizing slot pitch is 22.86 mm.
2. The Box-type Plug can be locked using Lock Lever II (sold separately). (See XG4Z-0002 on page 19.)
No. of
contacts
No. of
polarizing
slots
Plugs with straight DIP terminals Plugs with right-angle DIP terminals
10 0 XG4C-1071 XG4C-1074
1 XG4C-1031 XG4C-1034
14 1 XG4C-1431 XG4C-1434
16 1 XG4C-1631 XG4C-1634
20 1 XG4C-2031 XG4C-2034
26 1 XG4C-2631 XG4C-2634
30 1 XG4C-3031 XG4C-3034
34 1 XG4C-3431 XG4C-3434
40 1 XG4C-4031 XG4C-4034
50 1 XG4C-5031 XG4C-5034
2 (See note 1.) XG4C-5071 XG4C-5074
60 1 XG4C-6031 XG4C-6034
2 (See note 1.) XG4C-6071 XG4C-6074
64 1 XG4C-6431 XG4C-6434
2 (See note 1.) XG4C-6471 XG4C-6474
Triangular mark
Polarizing Key slot
(Not on models with
less than 14 contacts.) Polarity slot Polarizing Key slot

XG4H-4031-1
(With straight DIP terminals)
*Sockets with model numbers end-
ing in -1 are available only with 34
or 40 contacts (provide kinked ter-
minals and standoff to prevent the
Sockets from falling over).
No. of
contacts
No. of
polarizing
slots
Sockets with straight DIP terminals No. of
contacts
Sockets with right-angle DIP terminals
10 1 XG4H-1031 40 XG4H-4034
14 1 XG4H-1431
16 1 XG4H-1631
20 1 XG4H-2031
26 1 XG4H-2631
30 1 XG4H-3031
34 1 XG4H-3431-1
40 1 XG4H-4031-1
50 1 XG4H-5031
2 (See note.) XG4H-5071
60 1 XG4H-6031
2 (See note.) XG4H-6071
64 1 XG4H-6431
2 (See note.) XG4H-6471
18 Flat Cable Connectors XG4
■ Mating Diagrams for XG4H
Plug